## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 17010/2018

CHANDRA BHAN SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH THR. COLLECTOR / DISTRICT MAGISTRATE & ORS. Respondent(s)

((1)0ther-ANNEXURES NOT FILED, INCOMPLETE MATTER. TO BE RE-CHECKED

Date: 26-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vandit Mishra,Adv. Ms.Jahnvi Sharma,Adv.

M/S. Anuradha & Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Registry to proceed further.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER